
(to be relocated by Frisco Marketplace HOA)

Granite Alley

Checked By :
tc3
tc3

16 units per acre

4
4

- All remaining areas to be revegetated to receive native grasses, ground cover and perennials 
   in amounts as determined by MM Properties and Landscape Contractor and based on performance 
   for that past 18 years.
- Drip irrigation, controlled by the use of a timer system is to be used for all plantings
- Lawn sprinkler system, lawn and vegetation maintained weekly during the May - September months 
   by current Landscape Contractor
- All existing trees are to be protected by fencing to prevent damage during construction
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Entry Level :
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Third Level :

Total Gross Floor Area :

314 Main Street - Unit 101 :  Retail-Restaurant
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310 Main Street 
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314 Main Street - Unit 105 : Retail

314 Main Street - Unit 201 : Peak 1 Condominium

334 sq ft

SNOW STORAGE

(10.0' clg)

Distance A Distance BUnit

walkway

(exstg 7.9' clg)

existing

8
.9

2
'

Physocarpus Monogynus

Populus Tremuloides

* : all parking at Alley is existing non-conforming

Paving area @ accessible parking : 
Snow Storage required :
Snow Storage provided :

Unit B

Unit C

Unit D

Unit E

284 sq ft

LAKE DILLON FIRE DISTRICT - FIRE CODE

                                                                    no scale

 - Distance A = length to centerline of Granite Street Alley 
   to center of Living Room via center of walkways, Hallways 
   and Stairways
- Distance B = length of centerline of Main Street to center of
   Living Room via center of walkways, Hallways and Stairways

m
e

c
h'

l
s

up
p

o
rt

s

2
 e

x
s

tg

35 sq ft (3)
397 sq ft (2)
403 sq ft (2)

835 sq ft

357 sq ft (1)
380 sq ft (1)
2,306 (1)

3,043 sq ft (1)(3-center)(7)(8)(9)

1/25.0' of Main Street frontage = 3
up to 20% of requirement : on site only

(verify)
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1,550 sq ft = 3 spaces @ 1/450 sq ft   
0
2 spaces (Main Street credit of 3)

Substitutions : 

The Applicant requests not to add more trees to the courtyard.
As the existing deciduous trees on the west side are of good size
as shown on the plans, it's being proposed that they qualify for those 
required deciduous trees.  

The Applicant also proposes that the new plaza (363 sq ft), planter
with annuals hanging at each unit and the existing walkway beams 
be substitued for the required 3 coniferous trees.

Lot Size : 10,500 sq ft = .24 Acres
Zone : Central Core (CC) 

stairs

314 Main Street - Unit 202  : Buffalo Mountain Condominium

314 Main Street - Unit 203 : Wichita Mountain Condominium

BULK PLANE ENVELOPE ENCROACHMENT
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Basement :
Level 1 :
Level 2 :

Total Gross Floor Area Existing Building :

Botanical Name
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54.40ramp up
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Entry Level :
Second Level :
Third Level :

Total Gross Floor Area :

Retail/Restaurant :
Retail :
Peak 1 Condominium :
Buffalo Mountain Condominium :
Wichita Mountain Condominium :
Little Chief Condominium :
Ground Floor Office :
Multi-Use Accessible :

Total Required :
Total Provided :

Existing Level 2 Gross Floor Areas

NEW CONSTRUCTION BUILDING DATA
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314 Main Street - Unit 103 : Retail

314 Main Street - Unit 104 : Retail
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35 sq ft (3)
414 sq ft (2)
416 sq ft (2)

865 sq ft

2 (ARH)

Basement :
First Level :
Second Level :

Total Gross Floor Area :

Second Level Deck :
Roof Top Deck :

657 sq ft (2)
645 sq ft (2)
515 sq ft (2)

1,817 sq ft 

115 sq ft  (5)(10)
351 sq ft (3)(5)(10)

20'
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walkway
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New

 310 Main 
    Street 
- Unit 102

1.92'

Lawn Area

It is desired to maintain the existing non- conforming lawn area, 
though redesigned, which is greater than the maximum 10% of the 
undeveloped area of the proposed project.      

Note that the data below is from the Main Street property line to 
the face of the existing Elevator Tower.            

FLOOR AREA NOTES

.2fc

.5fc

1fc

2fc

5fc

.1fc

Total Gross Floor Area :

Entry Level :
Second Level :
Third Level :

Total Gross Floor Area :

SNOWGUARDS, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS

EXISTING/REMODELED BUILDING DATA
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(6" rise = 1:40 slope)
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16.54'

.5'

Town of Frisco 40.0' Right-of-Way

- Teka Beacon wall mount with blanked off tops (IEC FCO certified)
   at each new retail door and condominium entry door
- no condominium deck lighting 
- downlight in carport areas at end wall and recessed can lighting in
   rear passageway as determined by MM Properties
- no courtyard lighting being proposed

- issued for review
by the Design
Review Committee
10.19.2018
- issued for Sketch
   Review by PnZ
   11.15.2018
- issued for Major
   Site Plan Review
   12.24.2018
   02.10.2019
- reissued per Staff
   and Agency Review
   02.22.2019
- reissue for PnZ
   Continuance
   04.18.2019

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

What comes once in a minute, and twice in 

a moment, but never in a thousand years?
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See MSP-3 for Building Height Table

- It will be a combination of onsite and offsite, with offsite locations yet 
   to be determined or secured.

Requirements :
1 tree per 1,500 sq ft of project = 7 trees
1 shrub per 2,500 sq ft of project = 4 shrubs
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and stairs
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310 Main Street - Unit 201 :
310 Main Street - Unit 202
310 Main Street - Unit 203 and 204 :

Gross Floor Area :

landscape-
lawn area

Teka Illumination
Beacon Wall Mount
Model : BMW-SD12-LED L17-NAT-S-DT-CLR-CRW
   (matte aluminum finish)
Lamp : LED L17 (20W) - 4000K
Lumens : 954

Locations :    Retail/Restaurant door, 
                           retail doors, condominium doors and 
                           restaurant east egress stairway door
Control :        programmable timer

There is a contractual agreement between Rainbow Court and Hotel Frisco for both to 
use the existing dumpster location on the Hotel Frisco parking lot off of the Granite 
Street Alley, as has been shared for the past 18 years.
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see MSP-3 for Light Spread Analysis and
diagram

ARH

FLOOR AREA COMPARISON

314 Main Street - Unit 204 : Little Chief Mountain

2 (CL)

04.18.2019

20'8'6'

0

Density :

Maximum Allowable :
Total Proposed :

2' 4' 10'

145.4'

161.98'

178.56'

210.07'

ARCHITECTS

tom connolly

Architect

310-G main street

post office box 4393

frisco, colorado   80443

3,093 sq ft 
    418 sq ft
    817 sq ft
    234 sq ft
    463 sq ft
 1,124 sq ft
                  

Existing Floor Areas -

Existing Restaurant-Retail-Service being removed :

Existing Retail and Restaurant :
Existing Service Business :
Residential :
Existing Total Gross Floor Area to remain :

New Construction Floor Areas Proposed -

Retail-Restaurant :
Service Business :
Residential :
Total Gross Floor Area :

Total  Gross Floor Areas Existing to Remain and Proposed -

Retail-Restaurant :
Service Business :
Residential :
Total Gross Floor Area :

Frisco Marina

Existing West Storage and Mechanical Area :

light

- ISO Footcandle lines of Horizontal Illumination
- footcandle data shown is with fixture at 8'

is existing

310 Main Street
     - Unit 108

e
x

s
tg

lawn area
landscape-

Lonicera Tatarica

Frisco Vicinity Map

Maximum Allowable Ground Floor
   non-Retail/Restaurant area :
Multi-use Shared Parking Credit :
Total Parking Required :

tc3

Common Name

Shrubberry

21810sp3.vwf

9053.72

Stairway

existing 4,6" and 
   9" trees - 5 total

135 sq ft
  39 sq ft
  40 sq ft (minimum 8.0' width)

The only encroachment beyond the Bulk Plane Envelope delineation is a part of the arched 
Retail-Restaurant upper level Deck guardrail.  The total area of encroachment is 46 square 
feet which equates to .004% of the entire 10,500 square foot property.  

g
a

s

  existing
4" (verify)

9053.26

C    2018 tc3 Architects, P.C.

3

telephone :

email :

website :

ct

970.668.5205

tom@tc3architects.com

www.tc3architects.com

MN

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
Main Street Parking Credit :
Multi-Use Shared Parking Credit :  

Total Quantity

 Post 
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Town
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Galena Street

NORTH
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Courtyard

LAND USE DATA LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
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School Road

Canadian Lilac

20% of required parking or minimum of 5 bicycle stalls :
two bike racks of 3 stalls are proposed with one at the south Courtyard entry 
adjacent to the ramp and the other in the new Courtyard north plaza adjacent 
to the Main Street sidewalk.

Exit 201

40.0'
35.0'

Building Setbacks :

Front - Main Street :
East Property Line :
West Property Line :
Rear - Granite Street Alley :

Solar Panels Setback :

scale : 1/8" = 1'-0"

1,487 sq ft (2-both)(7)

NOTE : the floor areas of the Retail-Restaurant-Service Business may vary from what is shown depending
on the Tenant.  A maximum floor area of 1,500 square feet is allowed on the ground floor to be a Service 
Business and based on  the Town of Frisco UDC parking regulations and the Main Street parking credits available.
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aka Frisco Wannabe's

Main Street

Granite Street

Teller Street

Additional Building Design Criteria :

Minimum Ground Level Ceiling Height = 10.0' 
Minimum Third Level Building Stepback = 10.0' 
   from Second Level wall at Main Street and Granite Street Alley
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2,268 sq ft 
    360 sq ft
    381 sq ft
      70 sq ft
    285 sq ft
    600 sq ft
    500 sq ft
       72 sq ft

Proposed . . . 
Courtyard Area (walks, lawn, plaza) :
North Lawn (tree area) :                     
South Lawn (adjacent to elevator) :           
Planter :
Plaza :
New Walks :
Existing Walks :
Private Entry Stoops (3) :     
                  

Existing . . . 
Courtyard Area (walks, lawn, plaza) :
North Lawn (tree area) :                     
South Lawn (adjacent to elevator) :           
Planters :
Plaza :
Walks :     
                  

Plant Sizes (UDC 180.6.14.4)

50% Deciduous = 4
50% Coniferous = 3

Deciduous Trees

50% w/3" diameter = 2 trees
50% w/2" diameter - 2 trees

Coniferous Trees

25% @ 10.0' = 1
25% @ 8.0' = 1
50% @ 6.0' = 1

Shrubs

5 gallon container, w/minimum height or spread of 2.0'

3.0'
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Job No. : 21810
File No. :
Date :

Drawn By :

In general Dark Sky organizations indicate
that an active building entrances have an 
average of 2fc but not to exceed 5 fc.  
They also recommend that a light fixture 
mounted at 8' have a lumen maximum of 
600 - 1,600 lumens.

168.85'

ro
of a

nd
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oor

MN

CL

ARH

1,096 sq ft (1)

3,674 sq ft (1)
2,084 sq ft (1)
          0 sq ft 
5,758 sq ft (does not include 
     basement storage and mechanical)

3,557 sq ft
          0 sq ft
3,392 sq ft
6,949 sq ft

   7,231 sq ft
   1,737 sq ft
   3,392 sq ft
12,360 sq ft (does not include
       basement storage and mechanical)

0 (Main Street credit)
0 (Main Street credit)
1 (1 per Bedroom)
1 (1 per Bedroom)
1 (1 per Bedroom)
1 (1 per Bedroom)
0 (Office is covered by Main Street credit)
1 (must be van accessible - on site)
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DRAINAGE CONCEPT

Mixed Use Criteria
Large Project Classification 
Lot Size : 10,500 sq ft

LANDSCAPING LIST AND LEGEND

Deciduous

- Snowguards : as required in minimal roof areas on the Courtyard side and on
       the Alley Carport roof.
- Gutters : New heated gutters at Alley Carport.
- Downspouts : New heated downspouts at Alley Carport. 

35 sq ft (3)
397 sq ft (2)
397 sq ft (2)

829 sq ft

1,487 sq ft
3,253 sqft
3.043 sq ft

7,783 sq ft
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Retail

hatching
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CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA

REFUSE SYSTEM

and
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ome b
ack soon !

Total Gross Floor Area :

(1) = existing : data from property manager
(2) = includes stairway
(3) = does not include stairway
(4) = does not include south basement stairway
(5) = net floor area
(6) = includes area under stairway above 5.0')
(7) = as scaled and measured
(8) = includes elevator
(9) = includes east stairway to Vinny's)
(10) = not shown in floor area totals

- existing floor areas are off of existing drawings and field measurements and are not to 
               be used for anything but  Planning and Building Code reviews.
- calculations are taken to the centerline of common/shared walls and to the exterior of the studs 
               in the new construction and finished exterior (assumed) on the existing structure.
- all new floor areas shown are for Planning Code purposes only and not for Building Code analysis.

Existing/Remodeled Level 1 Gross Floor Area

16.08'

Syringa x Hyacinthiflora

i-70

Arnold's Red Honeysuckle

- Vinny's restaurant has an existing F-13 sprinkler system : no new requirements
- All existing spaces to remain to have a new F-13 sprinkler system installed,
   including the existing Basement, Mechanical Room, Elevator Equipment Room, 
   the new Office/Retail, new Mechanical Room, existing Crawl Space and Vinny's 
   east Stairway if it does not have a sprinkler system.
- New Retail/Restaurant space to have F-13 sprinkler system
- New Residential to have minimum F-13R, and with stand-pipe install per unit if 
   length of distance from the center of the Alley is greater that 150' measured 
   along the path route to the center of the Living Room.  Owner Option : F-13 
   sprinkler system at new residential with no stand-pipe (see chart below).
- Owner to install one Knox box and one fire panel for both systems and to be
   installed in the new Mechanical Room.
- Decks to be sprinklered if they are greater than 4' in depth and non-combustible.
- Solar panels require a seperate permit with the Lake Dillon Fire District and to
   be combined with the existing installation.  Minimum 3.0' clearances required at the
   end of the existing roofs to allow Firefighters to go from one roof plane to the 
   next.  This distance is not required for the new roof solar panels.

LIGHTING CONCEPT AND DATA

- Existing Courtyard : drains to one downspout into existing landscaped area
- Existing South-Alley :  discharges to grade adjacent to the passageway.  
   Proposing to either discharge in subsurface drainage retention area or to storm 
   sewer in Alley
- Proposed East : internal roof drains to subsurface drainage retention area in the 
   Courtyard 
- Proposed East Good Neighbor Walkway : concrete paved walkway - raised step at 
   north end of walkway to prevent water discharge from 320 Main Street onto
   walkway, as currently exists.  Alternate :  allow 320 Main Street to tie into 314 Main
   Street collection and discharge system. 

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS
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3.0'
0.0'
0.0'
0.0'

6.0' 

35 sq ft (3)
414 sq ft (2)
414 sq ft (2)

863 sq ft

Entry Level :
Second Level :
Third Level :

Total Gross Floor Area :

310 Main Street - Unit 101:
310 Main Street - Unit 102 :
Existing Center Stairway :
310 Main Street - Unit 103 :
310 Main Street - Unit 104 :
310 Main Street - Unit 105 :
310 Main Street - Unit 106 :
New  Restrooms :
310 Main Street - Unit 107 :
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